## AMENDED NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>SPECIAL MEETING</u> of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the <u>25<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>September, 2020</u>, at <u>1:00 p.m.</u>, at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

- Consider and approve resolution adopting step pay program for all Liberty County law enforcement officers - Matthew Poston
- Consider and approve changes to the County insurance policies to add coverages to include the Jail to the County policies - Harold Seay
- 3) Budget Amendments Dwayne Gott
- 4) Bills to be Paid

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2020.

Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas

By:

Liberty County Judge - Jay Knight

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 22nd day of September, 2020, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said

Received on the Day of 120 Cat Solve of Clock P M Cat Lee H. Charles

Lee H. Chambers County Clerky Oberty County Texas

By Mulicity acra Beputy

Dated the 22nd day of September, 2020

County, Clark Liberty County, Texas

Deputy County Clerk